

CIRCULAR 070-21 April 22, 2021

ADMISSION OF AN APPROVED PARTICIPANT SIG NORTH TRADING, ULC

On April 20, 2021, the application of SIG NORTH TRADING, ULC to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as an Approved Participant was approved by the Special Committee - Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of SIG NORTH TRADING, ULC is situated at 401 E. City Avenue, Suite 220, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004, USA (Telephone: +1 610 617-2600) and its registered office in Canada is situated at 666 Burrard Street, Suite 1700, Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8.

SIG NORTH TRADING, ULC operates as an Investment Dealer and Derivatives Dealer.

For further information, please contact Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Market Regulation at +1 514 965-3209 or by email at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Regulatory Division